

# EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY : PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION.  
2. METHOD OF PROCUREMENT : SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOP PROCEDURE AS PER PPR RULE 36(a) OF PPR 2004.  
3. TITLE OF PROCUREMENT : TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRICAL ITEMS FOR PNSC (HEAD OFFICE),  
4. TENDER INQUIRY NO. : PRCD/ELTRC-ITMS/2020/053  
5. PPRA REF. NO. (TSE) : TS437195E  
6. DATE & TIME OF BID CLOSING : 10-12-2020 11:00 A.M.  
7. DATE & TIME OF BID OPENING : 10-12-2020 11:30 A.M.  
8. NO OF BIDS RECEIVED : ELEVEN (11).  
9. CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUATION : **LOWEST EVALUATED BID, AS PER ITEMS WISE BASIS.**  
10. DETAILS OF BID(S) EVALUATION : **SCANNED BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND COMPARATIVE STATEMENT REPORT IS ATTACHED.**

| Name of bidders | Marks     |           | Evaluated Cost | Rules/ Regulation/ SBD*/Policy/ Basis of Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004 |
|-----------------|-----------|-----------|----------------|---|
|                 | Technical | Financial |                |   |
|                 | -         | -         |                |   |
| -               | -         | -         | -              | -   |

- Lowest Evaluated Bidder** : 1. M/S AL-MADINA Electric Corporation,  
2. M/S AB Enterprises,  
3. M/S PAK MADINA Developers,  
4. M/S VORSON (Pvt.) Ltd,  
5. M/S AD & Company,  
6. M/S HI-RISE Enterprises,  
7. M/S A.K Engineering,  
8. M/S S.M SAEED & Brothers,  
9. M/S BURHAN Hardware & Tools Company,

11. Any other additional / supporting information, SCANNED BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AND COMPARATIVE STATEMENT REPORT IS ATTACHED.

Signature: 

Official Stamp: 

Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).



**COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF ELECTRICAL ITEMS FOR PNSC BUILDING ( INCLUDING TAXES)**

| Sr #         | Items   | U.O.M | Qty | Items Wise Lowest Rates (Including Tax) |                   | M/s. Al Madina Elec.Corp |                   | M/s. AB Enterprises |                   | M/s. TSH Associates |                   | M/s. Pak Madina Developers |                   | M/s. Vorson (Pvt) Ltd |                   | M/s. AD & Company |                   | M/s. HI-Rise Enterprises |                   | M/s. A.K Engineering |                   |            | M/s. S.M. Saeed & Brothers |               |                   | M/s. Burhan Hardware |                   |
|--------------|---|-------|-----|---|-------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|------------|----------------------------|---------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|
|              |   |       |     | Unit Price                              | TTL Amount        | Unit Price               | TTL Amount        | Unit Price          | TTL Amount        | Unit Price          | TTL Amount        | Unit Price                 | TTL Amount        | Unit Price            | TTL Amount        | Unit Price        | TTL Amount        | Unit Price               | TTL Amount        | Unit Price           | TTL Amount        | Unit Price | 3% Disc                    | After 3% Disc | TTL Amount        | Unit Price           | TTL Amount        |
| 1            | LED Bulb 14 watt , white E27 (Philips),Screw type       | Nos   | 48  | 240.00                                  | 11,520.00         | 385.00                   | 18,480.00         | 240.00              | 11,520.00         | 480.00              | 23,040.00         | 620.00                     | 29,760.00         | 369.00                | 17,712.00         | 603.00            | 28,944.00         | 363.00                   | 17,424.00         | 830.50               | 39,864.00         | 650.00     | 19.50                      | 630.50        | 30,264.00         | 384.93               | 18,476.64         |
| 2            | LED Bulb 14 watt , warm E27 (Philips), Screw type       | Nos   | 48  | 240.00                                  | 11,520.00         | 385.00                   | 18,480.00         | 240.00              | 11,520.00         | 480.00              | 23,040.00         | 620.00                     | 29,760.00         | 423.00                | 20,304.00         | 603.00            | 28,944.00         | 795.00                   | 38,160.00         | 830.50               | 39,864.00         | 650.00     | 19.50                      | 630.50        | 30,264.00         | 384.93               | 18,476.64         |
| 3            | LED Bulb 05 watt , warm E29 (Philips), Screw type       | Nos   | 48  | 237.00                                  | 11,376.00         | -                        | -                 | -                   | -                 | 320.00              | 15,360.00         | 299.00                     | 14,352.00         | 237.00                | 11,376.00         | 255.00            | 12,240.00         | 288.00                   | 13,824.00         | 412.50               | 19,800.00         | 585.00     | 17.55                      | 567.45        | 27,237.60         | 260.97               | 12,526.56         |
| 4            | Energy Saver 23 watt , warm white Dimmer E27 Screw type | Nos   | 24  | 232.80                                  | 5,587.20          | 285.00                   | 6,840.00          | 299.00              | 7,176.00          | 400.00              | 9,600.00          | 330.00                     | 7,920.00          | 297.00                | 7,128.00          | -                 | -                 | 306.00                   | 7,392.00          | 258.50               | 6,204.00          | 240.00     | 7.20                       | 232.80        | 5,587.20          | -                    | -                 |
| 5            | Tube Rod 36 watt, white (Philips) ,04ft                 | Nos   | 150 | 171.50                                  | 25,724.40         | 425.00                   | 63,750.00         | 436.00              | 65,400.00         | -                   | -                 | 1,400.00                   | 210,000.00        | 418.53                | 62,779.50         | -                 | -                 | 507.00                   | 76,050.00         | 242.00               | 36,300.00         | 176.80     | 5.30                       | 171.50        | 25,724.40         | 436.41               | 65,461.50         |
| 6            | Tube Rod 36 watt, warm white (Philips),04ft             | Nos   | 150 | 242.00                                  | 36,300.00         | 425.00                   | 63,750.00         | 455.00              | 68,250.00         | -                   | -                 | 1,450.00                   | 217,500.00        | 432.26                | 64,839.00         | -                 | -                 | 507.00                   | 76,050.00         | 242.00               | 36,300.00         | 435.50     | 13.07                      | 422.44        | 63,365.25         | 436.41               | 65,461.50         |
| 7            | Patti fitting 36 watt complete (Philips),04ft           | Nos   | 25  | 952.54                                  | 23,813.50         | 975.00                   | 24,375.00         | 978.00              | 24,450.00         | 1,360.00            | 34,000.00         | 999.00                     | 24,975.00         | 1,076.24              | 26,906.00         | -                 | -                 | 1,165.00                 | 29,125.00         | 1,314.50             | 32,862.50         | 982.00     | 29.46                      | 952.54        | 23,813.50         | 1,120.86             | 28,021.50         |
| 8            | Patti fitting 18 watt complete (Philips),02ft           | Nos   | 25  | 875.60                                  | 21,890.00         | -                        | -                 | 1,040.00            | 26,000.00         | 1,280.00            | 32,000.00         | 1,040.00                   | 26,000.00         | 1,052.29              | 26,307.25         | 1,016.00          | 25,400.00         | 1,165.00                 | 29,125.00         | 875.60               | 21,890.00         | 1,040.00   | 31.20                      | 1,008.80      | 25,220.00         | 1,102.14             | 27,553.50         |
| 9            | Universal Switch Socket 15 Amp (Akai)                   | Nos   | 36  | 144.05                                  | 5,185.62          | 145.00                   | 5,220.00          | -                   | -                 | 280.00              | 10,080.00         | 250.00                     | 9,000.00          | 346.34                | 12,468.24         | 191.00            | 6,876.00          | 617.00                   | 22,212.00         | 198.00               | 7,128.00          | 148.50     | 4.46                       | 144.05        | 5,185.62          | 193.05               | 6,949.80          |
| 10           | Two Pin Plug 10AMP                                      | Nos   | 30  | 24.63                                   | 738.90            | 39.00                    | 1,170.00          | -                   | -                 | 33.00               | 990.00            | 60.00                      | 1,800.00          | 24.63                 | 738.90            | 70.00             | 2,100.00          | 41.00                    | 1,230.00          | 33.00                | 990.00            | 35.00      | 1.05                       | 33.95         | 1,018.50          | 25.74                | 772.20            |
| 11           | Two pin multiplug Round 15 AMP                          | Nos   | 30  | 41.00                                   | 1,230.00          | 115.00                   | 3,450.00          | -                   | -                 | 112.00              | 3,360.00          | 470.00                     | 14,100.00         | 99.13                 | 2,973.90          | 97.00             | 2,910.00          | 41.00                    | 1,230.00          | 66.00                | 1,980.00          | 45.00      | 1.35                       | 43.65         | 1,309.50          | -                    | -                 |
| 12           | Three pin Multiplug flat 13 AMP                         | Nos   | 30  | 97.00                                   | 2,910.00          | 110.00                   | 3,300.00          | -                   | -                 | 120.00              | 3,600.00          | 490.00                     | 14,700.00         | 99.13                 | 2,973.90          | 97.00             | 2,910.00          | 67.00                    | 2,010.00          | 165.00               | 4,950.00          | 108.00     | 3.24                       | 104.76        | 3,142.80          | -                    | -                 |
| 13           | LED 18 watt Round ceiling, 08"                          | Nos   | 72  | 565.11                                  | 40,687.92         | 1,200.00                 | 86,400.00         | 585.00              | 42,120.00         | -                   | -                 | 675.00                     | 48,600.00         | 717.44                | 51,655.68         | 1,243.00          | 89,496.00         | 617.00                   | 44,424.00         | 3,162.50             | 227,700.00        | 2,002.00   | 60.06                      | 1,941.94      | 139,819.68        | 565.11               | 40,687.92         |
| 14           | LED 7 watt Round ceiling, 03 "                          | Nos   | 72  | 229.32                                  | 16,511.04         | 485.00                   | 34,920.00         | 380.00              | 27,360.00         | 320.00              | 23,040.00         | 350.00                     | 25,200.00         | 234.16                | 16,859.52         | 509.00            | 36,648.00         | 411.00                   | 29,592.00         | 962.50               | 69,300.00         | 520.00     | 15.60                      | 504.40        | 36,316.80         | 229.32               | 16,511.04         |
| 15           | Felexible wire 23/76 ,02 core (Pakistan cable)          | Coil  | 3   | 7,910.10                                | 23,730.30         | 9,165.00                 | 27,495.00         | -                   | -                 | 14,240.00           | 42,720.00         | 13,705.00                  | 41,115.00         | 9,223.17              | 27,669.51         | 8,665.00          | 25,995.00         | 9,179.00                 | 27,537.00         | 7,910.10             | 23,730.30         | 8,663.00   | 25.89                      | 8,403.11      | 25,209.33         | -                    | -                 |
| 16           | Felexible wire 40/76 ,02 core (Pakistan cable)          | Coil  | 3   | 9,151.00                                | 27,453.00         | 12,995.00                | 38,985.00         | -                   | -                 | -                   | -                 | -                          | -                 | 9,641.26              | 28,923.78         | 9,151.00          | 27,453.00         | 11,645.00                | 34,935.00         | 11,776.60            | 35,329.80         | 12,896.00  | 386.88                     | 12,509.12     | 37,527.36         | -                    | -                 |
| 17           | Two core cable 7/29 (Pakistan cable)                    | Coil  | 4   | 7,294.40                                | 29,177.60         | 15,900.00                | 63,600.00         | -                   | -                 | 20,640.00           | 82,560.00         | -                          | -                 | 16,868.00             | 67,472.00         | 15,530.00         | 62,120.00         | 24,856.00                | 99,464.00         | 14,399.00            | 57,596.00         | 7,520.00   | 225.60                     | 7,294.40      | 29,177.60         | -                    | -                 |
| 18           | Pedestal fan (Pak Fan),24"                              | Nos   | 12  | 6,900.00                                | 82,800.00         | 6,900.00                 | 82,800.00         | 9,100.00            | 109,200.00        | -                   | -                 | 10,990.00                  | 131,880.00        | 8,257.00              | 99,084.00         | 8,890.00          | 106,680.00        | 8,758.00                 | 105,216.00        | 7,073.00             | 84,876.00         | 7,800.00   | 234.00                     | 7,566.00      | 90,792.00         | 9,266.40             | 111,196.80        |
| 19           | Louwer fan (Pak Fan),14"                                | Nos   | 8   | 4,287.40                                | 34,299.20         | 4,485.00                 | 35,880.00         | 5,852.00            | 46,816.00         | 7,850.00            | 62,800.00         | 6,800.00                   | 54,400.00         | 4,886.00              | 39,088.00         | -                 | -                 | 6,025.00                 | 48,200.00         | 4,515.50             | 36,124.00         | 4,420.00   | 132.60                     | 4,287.40      | 34,299.20         | 6,177.60             | 49,420.80         |
| 20           | Cell 1.5 AA (Toshiba) ,(36 Nos in Box)                  | Box   | 8   | 690.00                                  | 5,520.00          | 680.00                   | 5,440.00          | -                   | -                 | 1,040.00            | 8,320.00          | 1,000.00                   | 8,000.00          | 713.43                | 5,707.44          | 690.00            | 5,520.00          | 888.00                   | 7,104.00          | 880.00               | 7,040.00          | 793.00     | 23.79                      | 769.21        | 6,153.68          | 758.16               | 6,065.28          |
| 21           | Cell 1.5 AAA(Toshiba),(36 Nos in Box)                   | Box   | 8   | 690.00                                  | 5,520.00          | 720.00                   | 5,760.00          | -                   | -                 | 1,040.00            | 8,320.00          | 1,050.00                   | 8,400.00          | 713.43                | 5,707.44          | 690.00            | 5,520.00          | 888.00                   | 7,104.00          | 880.00               | 7,040.00          | 793.00     | 23.79                      | 769.21        | 6,153.68          | 758.16               | 6,065.28          |
| 22           | D size Cell, (12 Nos in Box)                            | Box   | 8   | 240.00                                  | 1,920.00          | 1,900.00                 | 15,200.00         | -                   | -                 | 1,920.00            | 15,360.00         | 240.00                     | 1,920.00          | 816.29                | 6,530.32          | 821.00            | 6,568.00          | 986.00                   | 7,888.00          | 1,320.00             | 10,560.00         | 689.00     | 20.67                      | 668.33        | 5,346.64          | 926.64               | 7,413.12          |
| 23           | Call bell (Aqua)  | Nos   | 12  | 557.26                                  | 6,687.12          | 950.00                   | 11,400.00         | -                   | -                 | 1,600.00            | 19,200.00         | 1,200.00                   | 14,400.00         | 557.26                | 6,687.12          | 900.00            | 10,800.00         | 2,192.00                 | 26,304.00         | 1,287.00             | 15,444.00         | 780.00     | 23.40                      | 756.60        | 9,079.20          | -                    | -                 |
| 24           | Search light 1000 watt complete (Philips) *             | Nos   | 12  | -                                       | -                 | -                        | -                 | -                   | -                 | -                   | -                 | -                          | -                 | -                     | -                 | -                 | -                 | -                        | -                 | -                    | -                 | -          | -                          | -             | -                 | -                    | -                 |
| 25           | ON/OFF Switch 220 watt                                  | Nos   | 2   | 37.17                                   | 74.34             | -                        | -                 | -                   | -                 | -                   | -                 | -                          | -                 | 37.17                 | 74.34             | 600.00            | 1,200.00          | 1,713.00                 | 3,426.00          | 55.00                | 110.00            | 104.00     | 3.12                       | 100.88        | 201.76            | -                    | -                 |
| 26           | Capictor 3.5 (Fuji)                                     | Nos   | 24  | 106.70                                  | 2,560.80          | 105.00                   | 2,520.00          | -                   | -                 | 145.00              | 3,480.00          | 170.00                     | 4,080.00          | 111.47                | 2,675.28          | 700.00            | 16,800.00         | 145.00                   | 3,480.00          | 110.00               | 2,640.00          | 110.00     | 3.30                       | 106.70        | 2,560.80          | 115.83               | 2,779.92          |
| 27           | PVC Tape (Red,Yellow,Black)-Netto                       | Nos   | 30  | 25.22                                   | 756.60            | 59.00                    | 1,770.00          | -                   | -                 | 65.00               | 1,950.00          | -                          | -                 | 39.59                 | 1,187.70          | 65.00             | 1,950.00          | 41.00                    | 1,230.00          | 27.50                | 825.00            | 26.00      | 0.78                       | 25.22         | 756.60            | 36.27                | 1,088.10          |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |   |       |     |   | <b>435,493.54</b> |                          | <b>620,985.00</b> |                     | <b>439,812.00</b> |                     | <b>422,820.00</b> |                            | <b>937,862.00</b> |                       | <b>615,828.82</b> |                   | <b>507,074.00</b> |                          | <b>776,236.00</b> |                      | <b>826,447.60</b> |            |                            |               | <b>665,526.70</b> |                      | <b>484,928.10</b> |

**SUMMARY OF ITEM WISE LOWEST QUOTATIONS**

M/s. AB Enterprises S.No.1 = 11,520, S.No. 2 = 11,520 → **Total Amount = 23,040**

M/s. Vorson (pvt) Ltd S.No.3= 11,376, S.No.10=738.90, S.No.23=6,687.12, S.No.25=74.34 → **Total Amount = 18,876**

M/s. SM Saeed & Brothers S.No.4=5,587.20, S.No.5=25,724.40, S.No.7=23,813.50, S.No.9=5,185.62, S.No.17= 29,177.60, S.No.19= 34,299.20, S.No. 26= 2,560.80, S.No. 27 = 756.60 → **Total Amount = 127,105**

M/s. A.K Engineering S.No.6 = 36,300, S.No.8= 21,890, S.No.15 = 23,730 → **Total Amount = 81,920**

M/s. HI-Rise Enterprises S.No.11 = 1,230 → **Total Amount = 1,230**

M/s. AD & Company S.No.12 = 2,910, S.No.16=27,453, S.No.20=5,520, S.No.21= 5,520 → **Total Amount=41,403**

M/s. Burhan Hardware S.No.13= 40,687.92, S.No.14 = 16,511.04 → **Total Amount = 57,199**

M/s. Pak Madina S.No.22 = 1,920 → **Total Amount = 1,920**

M/s. Al-Madina Electric Corporation S.No.18 = 82,800 → **Total Amount = 82,800**

**Item Wise Grand Total** 435,493.00

\* Item at S.No. 24 is not included in the list due to wrong specification

Manzoor Ali Bijoro  
Assistant Manager (Admin)  
Member

Kashif Kamran  
Assistant Manager (Finance)  
Member

Engr. Zaheeruddin Baber  
M. (Tech)  
Chairman


*[Handwritten signatures and dates]*  
3/12/20

**ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA**

| Sr # | DESCRIPTION                                  | M/s. AB Enterprises | M/s. TSH Associates | M/s. Pak Madina Developers | M/s. Vorson (Pvt) Ltd | M/s. AD & Company | M/s. Hi-Rise Enterprises | M/s. A.K Engineering | M/s. S.M. Saeed & Brothers | M/s. Burhan Hard ware | M/s. Al-Madina Electric Corporation | M/s. Five Star       |
|------|--|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|
| 1    | GST Certificate                              | Submitted           | Submitted           | Submitted                  | Submitted             | Submitted         | Submitted                | Submitted            | Submitted                  | Submitted             | Submitted                           | Not Submitted        |
| 2    | ATL from FBR (Income Tax)                    | Submitted           | Submitted           | Submitted                  | Submitted             | Submitted         | Submitted                | Submitted            | Submitted                  | Submitted             | Submitted                           | Not Submitted        |
| 3    | ATL from FBR (Sales Tax)                     | Submitted           | Submitted           | Submitted                  | Submitted             | Submitted         | Submitted                | Submitted            | Submitted                  | Submitted             | Submitted                           | Not Submitted        |
| 4    | 2% Earnest Money                             | Submitted           | Submitted           | Submitted                  | Submitted             | Submitted         | Submitted                | Submitted            | Submitted                  | Submitted             | Submitted                           | Submitted            |
|      | <b>Bid Status (Qualified / Disqualified)</b> | <b>Qualified</b>    | <b>Qualified</b>    | <b>Qualified</b>           | <b>Qualified</b>      | <b>Qualified</b>  | <b>Qualified</b>         | <b>Qualified</b>     | <b>Qualified</b>           | <b>Qualified</b>      | <b>Qualified</b>                    | <b>Dis-Qualified</b> |

  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Manzoor Ali Bijoro  
 Assistant Manager (Admin)  
 Member

  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Kashif Kamran  
 Assistant Manager (Finance)  
 Member

  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 Engr. Zaheer uddin Baber  
 M. (Tech)  
 Chairman